The Ultimate
Driving Machine

Price and Options



X53.0i X53.0d X54.4i X54.8is

Transmission

6-speed manual transmission $79,900 $81,700 - -
5-speed automatic transmission with Steptronic $82,500 - - -
6-speed automatic transmission with Steptronic - $84,300 $110,000 $155,000

Technical Features

Automatic Stability Control & Traction (ASC-X) . . . .
Dynamic Stability Control (DSC-X) . . . .
XDrive (four-wheel drive system with variable torque split) . o . .
IHPS head airbags front and rear . . . .
Side airbags for front and rear . . . .
Driver and front passenger airbags with occupant detector . o O O
Anti-lock Braking System (ABS) . . . .
Dynamic Brake Control (DBC) . . . .
Automatic Differential Brake (ADB-X) . . . .
Hill Descent Control (HDC) . . . .
Cornering Brake Control (CBC) . . . .
Park Distance Control (PDC) —front and rear $1,680 $1,680 . .
Self-levelling suspension with rear axle air suspension $2,650 $2,650 . .
2-axle air suspension (only available with sport suspension) $4,600 $4,600 $1,950 .
Sport suspension (without lowering of vehicle) $650 $650 $650 .
DataDot technology . . . .
Exterior Features

BMW alloy wheels — 17" star spoke styling 57 NCO . NCO -
with 235/%5 R17 tyres

BMW allogwheels— 17"V spoke styling 130 . NCO NCO -
with 235/65 R17 tyres!"

BMW alIogwheeIs—WB" Y spoke styling 131 $1,700 $1,700 . =
with 255/55 R18 tyres

BMW allog wheels — 18" star spoke styling 153 $1,700 $1,700 NCO -
with 255/55 R18 tyres

BMW alloy wheels — 20" V spoke stglin 168 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 .
with 275/40 R20 front tyres and 315/35 R20 rear tyres @

Panorama glass sunroof $3,300 $3,300 $3,300 .
Roof rails . . . .
Rain sensor incl. automatic headlight control °© O 0 0
Front fog lights . . . .
Headlight washer system $700 $700 0 0
Bi-Xenon headlights with headlight washer system $2,110 $2,110 . .
Adaptive headlights © $860 $860 $860 .
Central locking with remote control . . . .
Alarm system with remote control $975 $975 $975 .
Car and key memory . . . .
Metallic paint $1,700 $1,700 $1,700 .
Climate comfort windscreen $500 $500 $500 .
Double glazed side windows $2,150 $2,150 $2,150 $2,150
Aluminium running board $550 $550 NCO NCO
Quad exhaust pipes - - . .
Sport Package $6,950 $6,950 $3,950 -
Exterior folding door mirrors $950 $950 o 0

(with anti-dazzle interiorfexterior mirrors)

(1) Customer will also receive a set of BMW Accessories snow chains (5) Only with anti-dazzle interior mirror on X5 3.0i/ 3.0d. . Standard
with the X5 4.4i model only. (6) Must be ordered with electric seats onX5 3.0i/3.0d. NCO No Cost Option
(2) Only available in conjunction with Sport Package except for (7) Onlywith front seat heating. Acc Dealerfit accessory
4.8is where it is the standard alloy wheel. 20" wheels are not (8) Standard with Sport Package. - Not available
recommended for off-road use. (9) When on-board monitor or navigation is specified on Note: The options pricing above is based on factory fitment.
(3) Onlywith Bi-Xenon headlights and washer system. X53.0i/3.0d, in-dash CD is replaced by in-dash cassette.
(4) Includes sports suspension, sports steering wheel, BMW alloy (10) Must be ordered in conjunction with a telephone.
wheels 19" star spoke 132 with 255/50 R19 front tyres and (1) Must be ordered with BMW Navigation System. Bluetooth
28545 R19 rear tyres, graphite metallic interior trim, BMW mobile phone Business is compatible with BMW ConnectedDrive
sport seats with electric adjustment and memory for driver's (planned timing mid 2005). Not retrofitable. Handset and holster
seat, Anthracite roof lining, titanium rings in instrument cluster may be ordered separately through BMW Parts.
and shadow line for exterior windows. 19" wheels are not (12) Rolling mechanism automatically locked in the end position,

recommended for off-road use. makes storing heavy objects easier.




Interior Features — Seating

Leather Dakota upholstery

Exclusive Nappa leather upholstery

Sportive — M Texture Alcantara/Nappa leather

Electric front seats with electric steering column adjustment
(incl. memory function for driver) ©

Lumbar support for driver and front passenger — electric
Electric rear seat back adjustment

BMW sport seats ©

Comfort seats

Front armrest

Front seat heating

Rear seat heating

Interior Features — General

Anti-dazzle interior mirror ©

Digital compass ©

On-board monitor including TV and on-board computer®
BMW Navigation System ©

Voice recognition system

Preparation for mobile phone

Preparation for Bluetooth mobile phone

Preparation for Bluetooth mobile phone Business "
Multi-function steering wheel incl. cruise control
Multi-function sport steering wheel with cruise control
Steering wheel heating

Metallic high-gloss trim

Light poplar wood trim incl. rear cupholders

Dark poplar wood trim incl. rear cupholders

Smoke grey poplar wood trim incl. rear cupholders
Graphite metallic interior trim

Automatic climate control with microfilter

Air conditioning for rear compartment
Radiolcassette player

BMW radio with in-dash CD player ©

Hi-Fi 10 speaker system

Digital Sound Processing (DSP) Hi-Fi system

CD changer — boot mounted

Luggage compartment net

Sunblind for rear side windows

Extendible load floor 2

Ski bag

X53.0i

$1,400

$3,950

$1,225
$700

$1,340
$6,140
$1,075
$1,075

$420
$180
$4,290
$6,990
$900
$700
$1,500
$160
$470
$950
$950
$950

$1,440
$3,200
Acc
$410
$950
$490

X53.0d

$1,400

$3,950

$1,225
$700

$1,340
$6,140
$1,075
$1,075

$420
$180
$4,290
$6,990
$900
$700
$1,500
$160
$470
$950
$950
$950

$1,440
$3,200
Acc
$410
$950
$490

X5 4.4i

$1,400

$1,225
$700

$1,340
$2,190
$1,075
$1,075

.

$180
$2,700
$900
$700
$1,500
$160
$470

NCO

NCO

$1,760
$410
$950
$490

X5 4.8is

NCO

$700

$1,650

$1,075

Price and Options List




- R "'. g ' More about BMW -

The Ultimate
Driving Machine

Stylish. Dynamic. Exclusive.

Notice to Customers. While BMW has end ito ensure that all i ons, prices and descriptions contained in these materials are correct at the time of printing, vehicle features, prices and
performance are subject to change without notice. Performance specifications are subject to variation due to operating conditions and between vehicles. Recommended retail prices are shown and exclude on road
costs. The information contained in this brochure may need to be read in conjunction with other materials and information available from BMW Tothe extent permitted by law, BMW excludes all liability, whether direct,
indirect, special or consequential, arising from negligence or otherwise, for any non-compliance by any vehicle with any specifi ions, pictures, colour or other information contained in
this brochure. Where, by law, BMW s not permitted to exclude its liabiltty, its liability will be limited to, at its discretion, ﬁxmg the goods, supplying the goods again or supplying equivalent goods.

BMW Australia Ltd. ABN 1100 467 5129. Product and Market Planning 03/2005 Part No. 8888 1900 615.




