

BMW X5 Price and Options

	X5 3.0i	X5 3.0d	X5 4.4i	X5 4.8is
Transmission				
6-speed manual transmission	\$79,900	\$81,700	-	_
5-speed automatic transmission with Steptronic	\$82,500	-	-	_
6-speed automatic transmission with Steptronic	-	\$84,300	\$110,000	\$155,000
		φ04,000	φ110,000	φ100,000
Technical Features				
Automatic Stability Control & Traction (ASC-X)	•	•	•	•
Dynamic Stability Control (DSC-X)			•	•
xDrive (four-wheel drive system with variable torque split)			•	
IHPS head airbags front and rear	•	•	•	•
Side airbags for front and rear	•	•	•	•
Driver and front passenger airbags with occupant detector	•	•	•	•
Anti-lock Braking System (ABS)	•	•	•	•
Dynamic Brake Control (DBC)	•	•	•	•
Automatic Differential Brake (ADB-X)			•	
Hill Descent Control (HDC)	•		•	
Cornering Brake Control (CBC)			•	
Park Distance Control (PDC) – front and rear	\$1,680	\$1,680	•	
Self-levelling suspension with rear axle air suspension	\$2,650	\$2,650	•	
	\$4,600		\$1,950	
2-axle air suspension (only available with sport suspension)		\$4,600	\$650	
Sport suspension (without lowering of vehicle)	\$650 •	\$650 •	•	
DataDot technology	•	•	•	•
Futuring Frankruss				
Exterior Features	100		100	
BMW alloy wheels – 17" star spoke styling 57 with 235/65 R17 tyres <sup>(1)</sup>	NCO	•	NCO	-
BMW alloy wheels – 17" V spoke styling 130 with 235/65 R17 tyres <sup>(1)</sup>	•	NCO	NCO	-
BMW alloy wheels – 18" Y spoke styling 131 with 255/55 R18 tyres	\$1,700	\$1,700	•	-
BMW alloy wheels – 18" star spoke styling 153 with 255/55 R18 tyres	\$1,700	\$1,700	NCO	-
BMW alloy wheels – 20" V spoke styling 168 with 275/40 R20 front tyres and 315/35 R20 rear tyres <sup>[2]</sup>	\$3,750	\$3,750	\$3,750	•
Panorama glass sunroof	\$3,300	\$3,300	\$3,300	•
Roof rails	•	•	•	•
Rain sensor incl. automatic headlight control	•	•	•	•
Front fog lights	•	•	•	•
Headlight washer system	\$700	\$700	•	•
Bi-Xenon headlights with headlight washer system	\$2,110	\$2,110	•	•
Adaptive headlights (3)	\$860	\$860	\$860	•
Central locking with remote control	•	•	•	•
Alarm system with remote control	\$975	\$975	\$975	•
Car and key memory	•	•	•	•
Metallic paint	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,700	•
Climate comfort windscreen	\$500	\$500	\$500	•
Double glazed side windows	\$2,150	\$2,150	\$2,150	\$2,150
Aluminium running board	\$550	\$550	NCO	NCO
Quad exhaust pipes	-	-	•	•
Sport Package (4)	\$6,950	\$6,950	\$3,950	-
Exterior folding door mirrors	\$950	\$950	•	•
(with anti-dazzle interior/exterior mirrors)				

Customer will also receive a set of BMW Accessories snow chains with the X5 4.4 imodel only.
 Only available in conjunction with Sport Package except for 4.8is where it is the standard alloy wheel. 20" wheels are not

(5) Only with anti-dazzle interior mirror on X5 3.0i / 3.0d.
(6) Must be ordered with electric seats on X5 3.0i / 3.0d.
(7) Only with front seat healing.
(8) Standard with Sport Package

4.as where it is the standard aloy wheel, 20" wheels are not recommended for off-road use. Alow where the standard alow share system.
(3) Only with Bi-Xenon headlights and washer system.
(4) Includes sports suspension, sports steering wheel, BMW alloy wheels 19" star spoke 132 with 25550 R19 front tyres and 28545 R19 rear tyres, graphite metallic interior trim, BMW sport seats with electric adjustment and memory for driver's sort seats with electric and starting more their stores. seat, Anthracite roof lining, titanium rings in instrument cluster and shadow line for exterior windows.19" wheels are not recommended for off-road use.

 Stanuau win Spurt razkage.
 When on-board monitor or nariogation is specified on X5 3.01 / 3.0d, in-dash CD is replaced by in-dash cassette.
 Must be ordered with BMW Navigation System. Bluetooth mobile phone Business is compatible with BMW ConnectedDrive (above of the insert 4000F). What is both the business is compatible with BMW ConnectedDrive (above of the insert 4000F). (planned timing mid 2005). Not retrofitable. Handset and holster may be ordered separately through BMW Parts. (12) Rolling mechanism automatically locked in the end position,

makes storing heavy objects easier.

## Standard

NCO No Cost Option Acc Dealer fit accessory

Not available

Note: The options pricing above is based on factory fitment.

	X5 3.0i	X5 3.0d	X5 4.4i	X5 4.8is
Interior Features – Seating				
Leather Dakota upholstery	•	•	•	-
Exclusive Nappa leather upholstery	\$1,400	\$1,400	\$1,400	NCO
Sportive – M Texture Alcantara/Nappa leather	-	-	-	•
Electric front seats with electric steering column adjustment (incl. memory function for driver) <sup>(5)</sup>	\$3,950	\$3,950	•	•
Lumbar support for driver and front passenger – electric	\$1,225	\$1,225	\$1,225	•
Electric rear seat back adjustment	\$700	\$700	\$700	\$700
BMW sport seats (6)	\$1,340	\$1,340	\$1,340	•
Comfort seats (5)	\$6,140	\$6,140	\$2,190	\$1,650
Front armrest	•	•	•	•
Front seat heating	\$1,075	\$1,075	\$1,075	•
Rear seat heating (7)	\$1,075	\$1,075	\$1,075	\$1,075
-				
Interior Features – General				
Anti-dazzle interior mirror (8)	\$420	\$420	•	•
Digital compass (5)	\$180	\$180	\$180	•
On-board monitor including TV and on-board computer <sup>(9)</sup>	\$4,290	\$4,290	•	•
BMW Navigation System (9)	\$6,990	\$6,990	\$2,700	•
Voice recognition system (10)	\$900	\$900	\$900	\$900
Preparation for mobile phone	•	•	•	-
Preparation for Bluetooth mobile phone	\$700	\$700	\$700	•
Preparation for Bluetooth mobile phone Business (11)	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$800
Multi-function steering wheel incl. cruise control	•	•	•	-
Multi-function sport steering wheel with cruise control	\$160	\$160	\$160	•
Steering wheel heating (7)	\$470	\$470	\$470	\$470
Metallic high-gloss trim	•	•	-	-
Light poplar wood trim incl. rear cupholders	\$950	\$950	NCO	NCO
Dark poplar wood trim incl. rear cupholders	\$950	\$950	•	NCO
Smoke grey poplar wood trim incl. rear cupholders	\$950	\$950	NCO	NCO
Graphite metallic interior trim	-	-	-	•
Automatic climate control with microfilter	•	•	•	•
Air conditioning for rear compartment	\$750	\$750	\$750	\$750
Radio/cassette player	-	-	•	•
BMW radio with in-dash CD player (9)	•	•	-	-
Hi-Fi 10 speaker system	\$1,440	\$1,440	•	-
Digital Sound Processing (DSP) Hi-Fi system	\$3,200	\$3,200	\$1,760	•
CD changer – boot mounted	Acc	Acc	•	•
Luggage compartment net	•	•	•	•
Sunblind for rear side windows	\$410	\$410	\$410	\$410
Extendible load floor (12)	\$950	\$950	\$950	\$950
Ski bag	\$490	\$490	\$490	\$490

Price and Options List

## More about BMW

Freecall 1800 813 299 www.bmw.com.au



The Ultimate Driving Machine

## Stylish. Dynamic. Exclusive. Experience the drive that is BMW.

Notice to Customers. While BMW has endeavoured to ensure that all representations, specifications, prices and descriptions contained in these materials are correct at the time of printing, vehicle features, prices and performance are subject to change without notice. Performance specifications are subject to variation due to operating conditions and between vehicles. Recommended retail prices are shown and exclude on read costs. The information contained in this brochure may need to be read in conjunction with other materials and information available from BMW. To the extent permitted by law, BMW excludes all liability, whether direct, indirect, special inconsequential, siring from negligence or otherwise, for any non-complicate by any vehicle with any specifications, descriptions, representations, prices, solar or on-complication with other information contained in this brochure. Where, by law, BMW excludes all liability, whether direct, the price of consequential, price solar or on contained in this brochure. The printing of the information contained in this brochure. Where, by law, BMW excludes all liability, whether direct, the price of the price of the read in conjunction on the information contained in this brochure. Where, by law, BMW is not permitted to exclude its liability, its liability will be limited to, at its discretion, fixing the goods, supplying the goods again or supplying equivalent goods.

BMW Australia Ltd. ABN 1100 467 5129. Product and Market Planning 03/2005 Part No. 8888 1900 615.